File No.ET-I-TRFR0GR-A/1/2019-GST Zone-CHD

Office of the Chief Commissioner of CGST & CX, (Chandigarh Zone), Central Revenue Building, Sector:17-C Chandigarh-160017

05/12/2019

Relieving Order

In compliance of the Office Order No. 158/2019 dated 29.11.2019 issued vide F.No. A-32012/05/2019-Ad.II by CBIC, New Delhi, Sh. Gyan Sarvar, (Emp. Code 1995/902) Commissioner, CGST & CX, Jammu, stands relieved in the afternoon of 05.12.2019 for joining his new place of posting i.e. CBN Gwalior.

The officer has availed 4 CL and 1 RH during the calendar year 2019.

Rajan Datt Additional Commissioner

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST & CX Commissionerate, Chandigarh, Shimla, Jammu, Ludhiana, Jalandhar.
- 2. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST & CX Audit Commissionerate, Chandigarh, Jammu, Ludhiana.
- 3. The Commissioner, CGST & CX Appeals Commissionerate, Chandigarh, Jammu, Ludhiana.
- 4. The Under secretary to the Govt. of India, CBIC, North Block, New Delhi with reference to transfer/posting ordered in the grade of Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner vide Order No. 158/2019 dated 29.11.19, for information please.
- 5. The Additional Director General (HRM II), Directorate of Human Resource Development, Customs and Central Excise, 409/8, Deep Shikha Building, Rajendra Place, New Delhi- 100008.
- 6. The Superintendent (Systems), for uploading on the official website.
- 7. The officer concerned.

Additional Commissioner